CITY OF MISSION

ORDINANCE NO. 1597

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURES BY THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR FROM THE 2024 BUDGET.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF MISSION, KANSAS:

SECTION 1. Grant of Authority. The City Administrator is hereby authorized to make expenditures from the 2024 City Budget as adopted by Resolution Numbers 1162, 1163 and 1142, and 1165 pursuant to and in accordance with City Council Policy Number 102, as from time to time amended. Copies of said Policy shall be open for inspection in the office of the City Clerk during business hours.

<u>SECTION 2.</u> Take Effect. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval and publication in the official City newspaper, all as provided by law.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this 20th day of December 202.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 20th day of December 2023.

Solana Flora, Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

Robyn L. Fulks, City Clerk